EUGI~NIA ESTOP et al. 1935
Haget, Y., Housty, J. R., Maiga, A., Bonpunt, L., Chanh, N. B.,
Cuevas, M. A. & Estop, E. (1984). J. Chim. Phys. 81, 197-206.
Hendricks, S. B. (1933). Z. Kristallogr. 84, 85-96.
Hendricks, S. B., Maxwell, L. R., Mosley, V. L. & Jefferson, M. E.
(1933). J. Chem. Phys. 1,549-565.
Hinchliffe, A., Munn, R. W., Pritchard, R. G. & Sunpicer, C. J. (1985).
J. Mol. Struct. 130, 93-96.

undertook the single-crystal X-ray structure analysis of
this isomer. An ORTEP (Johnson, 1965) plot of (5)
with the numbering system is shown in Fig. 1. It is
clear that the major isomer of (5) has a threo-(R*R*)
configuration. This is in agreement with the literature
(Ramachandran, Teodorovic & Brown, 1993).
© 1997 International Union of Crystallography
Printed in Great Britain - all rights reserved
Acta Crystallographica Section C
ISSN 0108-2701 © 1997
1 9 3 6  C I T H I 4 F 3 N O 4
7 "NO,
Fig. 1. ORTEP (Johnson, 1965) drawing of the title compound
showing the atomic numbering scheme and 25% probability
ellipsoids.
E x p e r i m e n t a l
The reduction of  the tr if luoromethyl ketone (1) with L A H
yielded two isomers of  alcohol (4). The derivative (5) was
obtained by  a benzoyla t ion reaction. Colourless  crystals o f  the
major  isomer  o f  (5) were obtained from petroleum ether.
Crystal data
CITHI4F3NO4 Cu K s  radiation
Mr = 353.30 A - 1.5418,4,
Monocl in ic  Cell parameters  from 25
P21/ c reflections
a = 16.803 (4) ,4, 0 = 2 2 - 3 3  °
b = 7.502 ( 2 ) / k  # -- 1.06 m m -
c = 14.647 (5) ,~ T = 293 K
/3 = 115.39 (3) ° Flat
V = 1667.8 (9) ~3 0.50 × 0.45 x 0,05 mm
Z = 4 Colourless
Dx = 1.407 Mg m -3
D,, not measured
Data collection
Enraf -Nonius  C A D - 4
diffractometer
w--O scans
Absorpt ion correction:
empirical via ~b scans
(North, Phillips &
Mathews,  1968)
Tmin = 0.778, Tmax = 0.948
6643 measured reflections
3324 independent  reflections
2926 reflections with
Inet>0
Rint = 0.023
0max -- 73 °
h - - 2 0  ~ 20
k =  - 9 - - +  9
1 = 0 --, 18
3 standard reflections
frequency:  60 min
intensity decay: 0.8%
Refinement
Refinement  on F
R = 0.057
wR = 0.067
S = 1.46
2926 reflections
268 parameters
w - 4Fo2/[cr2(Fo 2)
+ 0.0036Fo 4 ]
(A/o')max = 0.03
Apmax = 0.21 e ,~-3
mPmin -- --0.25 e ,~-3
Extinction correction: none
Only coordinates of  H atoms
refined
Scattering factors from
International Tables for
Crystallography (Vol. C)
T a b l e  1. Se lec ted  geometr ic  parame te r s  (A, o)